3cc
PERSEUS LOW - MEDIUM
TF61 & TF62 PERSEUS
ATEX & IECEx Exd, Exia &
INDUSTRIAL
TEMPERATURE SWITCH
FEATURES
Wetted parts NACE MR-01-75 option

175 TO 225 280 <10 H2
200 TO 240 280 <10 H3
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
MICROSWITCH OPTION “U” DIMENSIONS WITH
THERMOWELL
P = WITH
      THERMOWELL
S = WITHOUT
 THERMOWELL
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION _ = M20 LEAVE BLANK
C = 1/2” NPT ADAPTOR         F = M25 ADAPTOR
BRACKET
X = DIRECT TO
       PROCESS OR
       MOUNTED
       VIA CASE
J = 2" PIPE BKT
(ALUM)
K = 2" PIPE BKT
(ST.ST)
T F 6 1 1 A B / 0 6 0 M 1 / P B 1 X B _
1 = WITH THERMOWELL
2 = NO THERMOWELL
CASE MATERIAL
A = ALUMINIUM SWITCHCASE
S = STAINLESS STEEL
CERTIFICATION
O = ATEX/IECEx Exia INTRINSICALLY
       SAFE
B = ATEX/IECEx Exd GAS
      FLAMEPROOF
T = ATEX/IECEx Exd GAS
      FLAMEPROOF & DUST OPTION
A = INDUSTRIAL / MARINE
TEMPERATURE CODE
REFER TO TABLE ABOVE
THERMOWELL/STEM THREAD
A = 1/2” BSP.P		 B = 1/2” NPT
C = 3/8” BSP.P		 D = 3/4” BSP.P
E = 3/4” NPT		 F = 1” BSP.P
G = 1” NPT		 K = 1/2” BSP.T
O = SPECIAL CONNECTION (FLANGE
THEROWELL OR BRACKET MOUNTED)
THERMOWELL
1 = 316 ST.ST (STD) 4 = HIGH PRESSURE
8 =SLIDING GLAND 9 = BRACKET/WALL MOUNTED (FOR MEASURING AMBIENT TEMPERATURE)
O = FLANGE OR SPECIAL THERMOWELL
TF61 = 1 X SPDT
TF62 = 2 X SPDT LINKED
TF63 = 1 X SPDT ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
TF64 = 2 X SPDT INDEPENDENT ADJUSTABLE*
TF65 = 1 X SPDT HERMETICALLY SEALED
TF66 = 2 X SPDT HERMETICALLY SEALED
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ENTRY
B = RIGHT HAND SIDE
L* = DUAL ENTRY
T* = DUAL ENTRY (TOP
PLUGGED)
R* = DUAL ENTRY
(SIDE PLUGGED)
*STAINLESS STEEL ONLY
Dual microswitches will increase the stated deadband.
Dual independant switches can be factory set to operate up to 10°C apart. Once set in our facility the settings are
not adjustable.
PPSSC1068 | issue 4
PPSSC1068 | issue 4
PERSEUS ATEX & IECEx Exd, Exia &
INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES
INTRODUCTION